A

Masters Reference : T1494/05

LUBRISERV RICHARDS BAY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)
[ FIRST and FINAL LIQUIDATION

and

CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Date of Court Order: 9 SEPTEMBER 2005

Tel (011) 285 2300 PO Box 1935 RANDBURG 2125
Fax (011) 285 2319 2" Floor East Block, 367 Oak Avenue
E-mail : hansk@corprecover.co.za Ferndale. RANDBURG

INDEPENDENT

(CORPORATE RFCOQVERY ADVISORS




~ LUBRISERV RICHARDS BAY CC (IN LIQUIDATION) T
FIRST AND_ FINAL LIQUIDATION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT :;'-fi o
- MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T1494/05

INDEX
PAGE DESCRIPTION
1-3 Liquidation Account
4&5 Increased Fee
6 Contribution Account
7-9 Affidavits duly signed by Joint Liquidators
@ 0 Vouchers 1 -5




- LUBRISERV RICHARDS BAY CC (IN I.IQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
: - MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T1494/05 '

__ iBank Reconciliation

Date

|Bank Reconciliation

income me L | !

- :Deposits not yetrefected
'Contribution to be collected
i
ﬁ‘Expense_s to be péia_ o
7__. Masters fees
Liquidator's fees: _ : -
Free Residue
VAT thereon
Increased Fee | 1aa0833. -
- jiro L DR Van Der Merwe subjectto | b
B _.Master's taxation interms of [ e S
L _Sect 384 of the > Companies Act R S B
1 i . . R -
B ___‘_\_(_a_tithereon - 2l 2,017.17, 16425650 ]
i ] !
‘Advertising ! o 80212 o
! ]
N :Provisions o ! i 23800 o
? i ; ? ‘ _
e Bondofsecurity T L Tass00] T
! i 1
e e e ]
i , I R A
T _'_7 . ITTTTTTTo08T1621 2067162
: . !
- B - R S e
i i i [
T T T T T - T T - _:_ - T ’T' - -
e _ e T . I
R A T E S

Pana 1




: LUBRISERV RICHARDS BAY ¢C (IN LIQUIDATION) _
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

- MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T1494/05

L 7*TEree Residue Account

[Free Residue Account R]

e : il

Debt collected )

SO — — e ———

'Die Beeld

_ DieBeed T "7 TT T 1000 g5

__|Government Gazette ~ a400|

Government Gaget'_[e T 44.00 7 Ea.

e —

IProvisions :

Advert]smg this account : R S
Gove_(n_ment Gazette - Sect 406(3) 4400
o GovemmentGazette Sect409(2) 7{14,00

Bank charges "

" Gontrbulion to be coliscied R I 567162,
—— S A -
_ Expenses S S R i
: 'vMastersfees o T L i T !
| - e
' | - ._
Liquidators fees - N P
MinimumFee s o
VAT thereon o ~ U ool T
R I i} L -
EIﬁtf\greased Fegv o ;... 1440833, i Ll
__ir.oL DR Van Der Merwe subjectto ] I .
‘Mait_?r'_s__tﬁ’@,@ﬂ[‘_@_‘" msot i 4 U B |
B ‘Sect 384 of the Companles Act } - o o B |
'f'7Vat tthereon T 077 ]
B !Bond of security N i h _ B ‘lwﬁm____”_f
o ﬁdvemsmg__ i - : _k 77: j T ) ]
_ |TheCitizen _ o 1470688 ) 0212,
The Citizen e _147.06p [ 5

20,671.62

Pane 2




LUBRISERY RICHARDS BAY cC (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL IIQUIDATION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
N " MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T1494/05 '

S —— —————— ; — _,ﬁ_j‘,, —_—

Schedule B

Date -Schedule AT T T R —\-loﬁucmé?ﬂ[_R]g O wih[ﬁ]w

B N S ———

. Realizations " " T S P AR
; I o
___;7 _TFree res:due I w__j I 15 OOO.OLO
e S S R D
I e 1 TT4s00000
| | | i |
T L
R _%@%—ﬁ@é,,,_ e e f__{ﬁ__ _4f ——
—— T e e ——
e TMnmami T 100.00]

B \ParkBrokers T

i e R Y P
'Bond of securlty L 228 091
- SCurt e s . _ L2 M

Perlod 21/09!05-21/09[05

{

,,‘iﬁorld_gfaegeﬁty Cemewal) LT T T amee T
| |

S S 456. 00____ o
o % B A i B i .

| _ . — e SN S R _ _ _ e _
- - — — 71 — —— - — — - -
! i
45 - — — o - S -
;

Pama 2



-~ . . LUBRISERV RICHARDS BAY cC IN LIQUIDATION) .~ =
. FIRST AND FINAL LTQUIDATION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT =~
o MASTER's REFERENCE : T1494/05 B

Standard admin: Time/minute TOTAL

Yolande Elfis ~ "~ T oo o S R
e fEE@ 250005 T T T .o.f. 26250

Phone Master re appointment " I T R
Arange bond of security . S N L
Qop_p_ilgliitoﬁfcreditors ) o .2

g@@ﬂg@.@@i@@@ii'l"_iii_'_f:f_if_’i:_f I T

5ﬁni_ns§e_t_up,mé_i_l,,nﬁgg__b__,,____m,ﬁ_____,,,__,_ ——e3

Correspondence with Master (C queries) (Copies, ect) o 15 o
105

ggfgpﬂgrmsé 7, Y [PRSNU RN

S feé@wooap/h___ . Tl 12675.00
Compile First Circular to creditors IR TR B o
Compile fist of,,credit,oré,,,,_____,,,,_____,_______,_____,,,,___.,,___ e} 200 o
Mest_!\fith_i_nsolven,t/_qireg9_r/me_m__tzgt/1:r§dit9.r,,, EESP—— D
Meet with joint liquidators - : L. A o

Various correspondence/calls from creditors 180
Compile second meeting report e 90
Attend to final order & comment on assets e 20
Liquidation Account (Draft, vouchers, claims, copies, lodge) | 230 o

JAttend to creditors enquiries re status of L&D and dividends 15

torrespondence with Master (A queries) SR R
Correspondence with Master (B queries) (Copies, ect) =~ 5
Collection of contribution + follow ups e .15
Generaf administration re circulars, correspondence 120
845

Johmny Lerutle © T o oo o
re@o0.00p . 50.00

Admin: prepare above mail N ' | 10
General administration re filing 20
30

Dearmea A



0 LUBRISERV RICHARDS BAY CC (IN LIQUIDATION) "
- FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE T1494/05 e

Standard admin: Time/minute TOTAL

Masadie Solomons "~ < - SRR R B
e [ @25000p T T —e.._| 833,33
Prepare documents for first meeting T~ = R

fvetsement T s
Convene Second Meeting of Creditors 10 S

Fiace advertisements (GG, Newspapers) ~~ ~ ~ T U T
¢ Prepare documents (Letters, Minutes, Ads, Claims, Affidavit) | " 45~ ]
|Place advertisement 10

Frepare documents (Letters, Minutes, Ads, Gaims) [~ 38 R

Advertise account (Circulars, Magistrate, Master, newspapers) | gp

Correspondence with Master (B queries) (Copies, ety ~ ~ 1 g
200

Lucindg Pretorius " © oo I
L fee@15000pm T T e .. ] 2500

Contact joint fiuidator & forward L &b for signature, e~ SN ST N D

YolandeSing "~ " oo S R
d e fR2@450.00p T T S 562.50

Open bank account T I
Prepare documents e o3y
Bank statement reconciliations/updates L 15 L

INCREASED FEE i.r.0. Mr L D R Van Der Merwe - [ 14,308.33
(subject to taxation by the Master of the High Court '
in terms of Sect 384 of the Companies Act)

Tofaltmespent — T B ST

™ =



i | H
[E S

- —_ JU— e d S,
| ]

— - - + - — r“!.lil:k\{llrf‘lll d.‘\l|lur‘ —_——— e ——

| _|| —— e —— —_—

i i

— o, |I|L‘1w

19y 9douanjosu] ay3 4o (g)pi .ﬁsm

\iﬂ;l--.ﬁ:ﬁi-r.
—— e l.ITll..‘ ——— e — o rr\1|_| _
[ N S
S N

———— [

jo wE._mu up uﬂum:oo on S :o::a_._u:oo

_ T s T Il

B¢

¥L'828°L1 29°L29°G 000

00°000'S¢

00°000°s¢ igjo)

S . LGSZ UIeluolilS

dopparg| 1S uanoyusbue 47

~ Kauspyag :o::a_h:oo /paInoog JuaLNou0y

/painoag

 EoL sienopied | pue swep sionpain

29higor  feowsg's oo T T looocose  fooo . foodooise . dueqddy| spafoid vyl
) piemy o wepr 1 o .
o T uesegaid | T uneiof T wusieger |- - ssaippy | of

wie

| - | riw_i L, e
T | | | | INNO23V NOIINAIYINGD
_ R R B N N
T ilrlﬂ::--t\?l{!-L | |
T _ m

— n,T U R

H“_ oz< .GmH",
Iraan. -




- LUBRISERV RICHARDS BAY CC (IN LIQUIDATION) B
. FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
_ . . MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T1494/05 .

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 ("the Act")

|, the undersigned,

LIEBENBER DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE;
‘ FAROUK SHARIEF

AND
PONTSHO LERATO SERITI

the liquidator of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a full
and true account of my administration of the company to date hereof and the debts collected

unti! this account are correctly reflected.
“L % VAN DER MERWE ;

.

[ hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at Randburg on the §* day of
Mad 2008, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

ERASMUS STEPRANUES HARMSE
Attornay/Frokureur BRA
Commissioner o Galhe

Kominlgsariz van Ede

2nd. Floor Ezst Block,387,Cal Avanus,
Ferndaie. RANDBURG 2184

Page 7




/F SHARIEIE Kf |

£

} hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
ntents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at Randburg on the.. 342, day of
/ﬁ?J :"?!!—.-_..2006, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972
vernment Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
COmPIEIII. o it

COMMISSIONER GE GATHS

Full names:

Business Address:
Ofiice:

Page 8




— U L [ e 43

: P.219/019

f
ﬁ?ﬁz;%‘

P L SERIT}

Y ~
s ./ | hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he kno and understands

- contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at-Randiarg on the,.??...day of
/ w7 /f/f <L 2008, the regulations contained in the Government Notice

No R 1256 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Gavernment Notice No R 1858 of 19 August 1877, as amended, having been
comphied with,

/',  (rat
o -éf?(’.’.d.w 73 s e de-7 -
OMISSIONER OF OATHE

7 / ‘
- '3 L - 4 . 4 .
Fuli namas: /o'-f}wn; L7~ o 'S ‘// A‘f%),w_,gw_'
Buginsse Address’ } 7 ,‘: ...Z’/f“‘”" {L/fmf&.-? Ere . f oA F 7
Office; ¢ }?/f’f ‘ /

SUID-AFRINAANST POLISIEDIENS

STASIEKOMMISSAR!S
JOHNNY CLAASENSTRAAT 277

2006 -04- 2 7

STATICN COMMISSIONER
GARSFONTEIN 0D42

SQUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

Page ¢




